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1988 AMA/WISECO NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS presented by SUZUKI

FIN

BUCKEYE 100, WATERFORD, OH
Round 7, September 3, 1988

TOWNLAPS NAME
1ST OVERALL - Ed Lojak

OPEN A - 12

Tarentum, PA

RIDERS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1 0

250

5 T
5 T
5 T
5 T
5
5
5
5
4
4

A- 15

Scott Summers
Steve McSwain
Tim Shephard
Wally Wilson
Stan Lojak
Keith Rodgers
John Vincent
Karl Grove
Glenn Schaffer
Greg Holden

Petersburg, KY
Shelby, NC
Lancaster, OR
Reynoldsburg, OH
Tarentum, PA
Dover, PA
Franklin, PA
Naugamsville, MD
Butler, PA
Clarksburg,WV

RIDERS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
1 1
12
13

200
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

5 T
5 T
5 T
5 T
5 T
5
5
5
5
5
3
3
3

Edward Lojak
Scott Plessinger
Duane Conner
Kevin Brown
Mark Hyde
Joel Jenkins
Richard Kresic
Jim Miller
Carl Hand
Rick Claxton
Gene O'Nail
Ben Hamrick
Martin Daubert

Tarentum, PA
Hamilton, OH
Washington, PA
Athens, OR
Columbus, OR
Massillon, OR
Carnegie, PA
Crooksville, OH
Mantua, OH
Epping, NH
The Plains, OH
Hambleton, WV
Erie, PA

A - 9 RIDERS
5 T Davey Coombs
5 T David Fallas
5 T Craig Jones
5 Donald Bigley
5 Joe Krivesti
5 Mike McCarren
4 Ed Thompson
4 Buddy West

5 T
5 T
5 T
5 T
4 T
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
2

Morgantown, WV
Greensburg, PA
Tarentum, PA
Carnegie, PA
Athens, OH
Butler, PA--
Cheswick, PA
Morgantown, WV

4-STROKE A - 2 RIDERS
1 5 T Carey Stump
2 4 Charles Dailey

Phelps, KY
Athens, OH

SENIOR A.-- 2 RIDERS
1 5 T Tom Myers
2 5 Joe Lojak

Oakdale, PA
Tarentum, PA

OPEN B - 18 RIDERS
Clayton Soles
James Chappell
Jeff Barnhart
Louis Dearman
Barry Gaston
Don Cannon
Gary Knotts
Michael Paynter
Jeff Rudrick
Robert Seese
Keith Weborg
Jeff Weaver
Ray Ruth
Michael Piper
Richard Shaffer

Export, PA
Burgettstown, PA
Weirton, WV
Gahanna, OR
Johnstown, PA
Washington, PA
Shinnston, WV
Dry Ridge, KY
Columbiana, OH
Star City, WV
Lower Salem, OH
New Haven, WV
Apollo, PA
Youngstown, OH
Tunnelton, WV

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1 0
11
2

13
1 4
15

BIKE
Hus

HON
HON
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON
HUS
RUS
YAM
KTM

HUS
KAW
YAM
YAM
RUS
KTM
RON
RON
HON

YAM
SUZ
HON

RON
KAW
YAM
YAM
YAM
CAG
YAM
KAW

HON
HON

ATK
YAM

YAM
KAW
YAM
ATK
HUS
YAM
RON
ATK
MAl
HUS
SUZ
KAW-:
HON
KTM
HUS

NO. TIME
69 4:14:16

46
-79

77
21
75

135
36
22
90
26

69
4

11,6
122

6
~ 063

396
11 O'

8
47
25
73

88
282
131

55
142
101

93
150

9
33

100
7

24
715

90
406

15
318

37
41

815
228
124
177
192
144
430

4: 1 4
4: 15
4: 17
4: 19
4:22
4:23
4:35
4:36
4: 1 3 _
4: 25 --

4:14
4: 16
4: 16
4: 16
4: 19
4:23
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:32
3:28
3:28
3:45

4:24
4:27
4:30
4:32
4:33
4:40
4: 10
4: 12

4:27
4: 17

4:28
4:38

4:36
4:40
4:41
4:42
4: 15
4: 15
4: 16
4:20
4:22
4:22
4:29
4:30
3:49
4: 12
3:45
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250 B - 23 RIDERS
1 5 T Barron Allen Langley, KY HON 62 4:35:50
2 5 T Jeffrey Hupp Thornville, OH HON 124 4:37:50
3 5 T Dow Pinkerton Athens, OH YAM 59 4:38:00
4 5 T Mark Salapow Pittsburgh, PA YAM 714 4:39:30
5 5 T Patrick West Reynoldsburg, OH YAM 53 4:39:50
6 5 T Stan Belville. Columbus, OH HON 91 4:40:40
7 5 T Richard Bryan Weirton, WV YAM 81 4:40:55
8 5 T Troy Schlereth Mansfield, OR HON 76 4:41 :10
9 5 Frank Keegan Cannonsburg, PA YAM 200 4:42:02

10 4 steve Ezell Hopkinsville, KY CAG 289 4:08:20
11 4 Harold Nicholson Lemont Furnace, PA RUS 30 4:15:20
12 4 Jeff Lowery st Louisville, OH YAM 56 4:16:10
13 4 Don Arnold Reno, OH HON 94 4:17:30
14 4 Matt Spigelmyer Huntingdon, PA RON 11 4:18:18
15 4 Dean Varndell Hopwood, PA KTM 57 4:21 :00
16 4 Kevin Quinn Wheeling, WV KTM 58 4:33:50
17 4 Kevin Bare North East, MD HON 28 4:25:30
18 2 Ken Cordray Morgantown, WV SUZ 377 3:10:44
19 2 Walt Winski Smithfield, OH KTM 39 3:33:41
20 2 Andrew Wells Edinboro, PA HON 771 3:43:20
21 1 Robert Christopher Morgantown, WV SUZ 89 2:48:55

200 B - 17 RIDERS
1 5 T Robert Tominello Oakmont, PA KAW 557 4:38:00
2 5 T Dick Bellar Athens, OH HON 102 4:39:26
3 5 T Robert McClelland Glouster, OH HON 517 4:43:08
4 4 T Duane Sprouse Elkins, WV SUZ 929 4:15:47
5 4 T Eric Weiland Chicora, PA CAG 765 4:16:18
6 4 T Alan Sattler Gahanna, OR CAN 2 4:19:14
7 4 Jeff Shamway Millfield, OR YAM 60 4:21 :14
8 4 Joe Farber Morgantown, WV HON 721 4:22:09
9 4 Greg Ison Martin, KY KAW 111 4:35:15

10 2 Jeff Lauth Oakdale, PA KAW-' 151 3:11 :54
11 2 Chris Bunner Morgantown, WV KAW 54 3:17:24
12 2 Ralph Thorn Morgantown, WV YAM 143 3:28:16
13 2 Scott Tapp Madisonville, KY HON 136 3:51:22
14 1 Kevin Gillum Chillicothe, OH SUZ 123 2:42:00
15 1 David Shaw Dubois, PA HUS 125 2:49:41
16 1 Jason Blair Edwardsville, IL KTM 18 3:18:40

4-STROKE B - 10
1 5 T Harvey Whitaker Hazard, KY HON 86 4:40:28
2 5 T Ronald Campbell Lost Creek, WV RON 171 4:43:55
3 5 T Tracy Warrington Cooperstown, PA HON 159 4:44:36
4 4 Kevin Howser Cumberland, MD HON 174 4:14:30
5 4 Drew Coates Weirton, WV HON 108 4:22:43
6 4 James Stanley Elizabeth, PA HON 71 4:26:50
7 4 Robert Komoroski Export, PA RON 17 4:37:45
8 1 Kenny Dunn Bonnyman, KY HON 29 2:47:30
9 1 R Daniel Murray Spencer, MA HON 27 3:05:03

SENIOR B - 16 RIDERS
1 4 T Lennie Rhoades Columbus, OH 83 4:16:48
2 4 T Thomas Parfitt Athens, OH YAM 38 4:17:25
3 4 T Gary Doerr Chappaqua, NY KAW 61 4:19:52
4 4 T Marty Strouse Reynoldsville, PA HUS 82 4:22:40
5 4 T Steve McSwain Shelby, NC HON 35 4:25:23
6 4 David Dehner Mercer, PA KAW 818 4:27:50
7 4 Richard Scott Triadelphia, WV 65 4:33:02
8 4 Steve Zdybicki Weirton, WV SUZ 64 4:34:24
9 3 Mike Gray Bridgeport, WV YAM 43 4:22:54

10 3 Ken Warrender Masury, OH HUS 424 4:29:%!
11 3 Ronald Groves st Clairsville, OH YAM 130 4:58:34
12 2 Joseph Staley Galion, OR YAM 51 3:30:12
13 2 Ken Speer Slippery Rock, PA CAG 78 3:38:30
14 1 Sam Forrester Elkton, MD KAW 31 2:48:38
15 1 Steve Barber Westerville, OH KAW 32 2:52:09
16 1 Blaze Wolfenden Carnegie, PA YAM 201 3:09:45



z:

JUNIOR - 20 RIDERS
1 5 T Adam Cadle Cross Lanes, WV HON 96 4:27:182 5 T Kevin Condon Shelbyville, IN HON 99 4:29:263 5 T Paul Michels Hebron, KY CAN 74 4:30:494 5 T Barry Crone Dover, PA KTM 20 4:33:215 5 T Donald Smith Hagerstown, MD HUS 128 4:35:356 5 T Don Bohn Weirton, WV HUS 220 4:38:037 5 Albert Swager Natrona Heights, PA HON 922 4:38:168 5 Gary Shipley Canonsburg, PA HUS 179 4:45:159 4 Gallie Ward Charleston, WV HON 66 4:07:4210 4 Mike Dinger Brookville, PA HUS 34 4:14:2111 4 Paul Durig New Martinsville, WV KAW 48 4:27:4212 3 Rickie Clay Branchland, WV YAM 422 3:51 :0713 3 Dave Bridge Athens, OH YAM 84 4:05:3714 3 Gary Morehead Mt Morris, PA YAM 381 4:14:3815 2 Richard Wilhelm Grove City, OH KAW 92 3:16:5516 1 Allen Randolph Charleston, WV HON 70 2:39:47

SUPER SENIOR - 5 RIDERS
1 4 T Richard Karr Munhall, PA KAW 601 4:15:042 4 T Ronald Rose Parkersburg, WV YAM 49 4:18:223 4 Dan James Lancaster, OH KTM 87 4:23:564 4 William Miller Crooksville, OH HON 916 4:34:34

MASTERS - 5 RIDERS
1 4 T Johnny Lee Shinnston, WV YAM 5 4:26:132 4 T Donald Harless Dunbar, PA HON 80 4:33:533 4 William Yontz Newark, OH SUZ 50 4:51 :474 2 Charles Hyde Morgantown, WV KAW 67 3:30:555 2 Bill Hartsell Morgantown, PA YAM 23 3:37:16

YOUTH - 125 - 1 RIDER
1 4 T Ernie Vasil Munhall, PA CAG 274 11:15:06

85 YOUTH -19 RIDERS
1 4 T David Yezek Mt Pleasant, PA KAW 98 11:06:512 4 T Mike McCellan Jacksonville, OH SUZ 1 11 :07:303 4 T Jeff Davis Parkersburg, WV KAW 14 11 :10:384 4 Michael Farber Morgantown, WV KAW 43 11:10:555 4 Mark McGrath Wadsworth, OH KAW 5 11 :12:316 4 Josh Lojak Tarentum, PA YAM 3 11 :13:307 4 Corey Greeneltch Wheeling, WV KAW 2 11 :19:10

'IDP20 OVERALL

1 5 Edward Lojak TArentum, PA HUS 69 4:13:16
2 5 Scott Summers Petersburg, KY HON 46 4:14:24
3 5 Scott Plessinger Hamilton, OH KAW 4 4:15 :06
4 5 Steve McSwain Shelby, NC HON c~ 79:: 4:15:10
5 5 Duane Conner Washingtor:J.,~EA YAM 116 4:15:17
6 5 Kevin Brown Athens, OH YAM 122 4:15:28
7 5 Tim Shephard Lancaster, OH YAM 77 4:17:33
8 5 Mark Hyde Columbus, OH HUS 6 4:18:17
9 5 Wally Wilson Reynoldsburg, OH KTM 21 4:19:10

10 5 Davey Coombs Morgantown, WV HON 88 4:22:30
11 5 Stanley Lojak Tarentum, PA YAM 75 4:22:50
12 5 Joel Jenkins Massillon, OH KTM 10 4:22:54
13 5 Richard Kresic Carnegie, PA HON 63 4:23:45
14 5 Keith Rodgers Dover, PA HON 135 4:23:59
15 5 Adam Cadle Cross Lanes, WV HON 96 4:24:18
16 5 Jim Miller Crooksville, OH HON 396 4:25:19
17 5 Carey Stump Phelps, KY HON 9 4:25:25
18 5 David Fallas Greensburg, PA KAW 282 4:25:38
19 5 Carl Hand Mantua, OH HON 110 4:26:09
20 5 Kevin Condon Shelbyville, IN HON 99 4:26:26


